
 Main tourist accommodation indicators

 GRAN CANARIA (January - November  2024)

GUESTS BY ACCOMMODATION TYPE (*)

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan - Nov 23 2,526,069 326,462 525,572 3,378,103 1,939,993 285,880 352,038 2,577,911 586,076 40,582 173,534 800,192

Jan - Nov 24 2,718,348 340,531 463,182 3,522,061 2,053,801 292,717 320,161 2,666,679 664,547 47,814 143,021 855,382

Change 192,279 14,069 -62,390 143,958 113,808 6,837 -31,877 88,768 78,471 7,232 -30,513 55,190

Change, % 7.6% 4.3% -11.9% 4.3% 5.9% 2.4% -9.1% 3.4% 13.4% 17.8% -17.6% 6.9%

BEDNIGHTS

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan - Nov 23 20,650,981 1,416,407 1,890,874 23,958,262 14,843,029 1,205,915 1,099,445 17,148,389 5,807,952 210,492 791,429 6,809,873

Jan - Nov 24 22,157,591 1,528,981 1,799,855 25,486,427 15,852,096 1,265,502 1,120,437 18,238,035 6,305,495 263,479 679,418 7,248,392

Change 1,506,610 112,574 -91,019 1,528,165 1,009,067 59,587 20,992 1,089,646 497,543 52,987 -112,011 438,519

Change, % 7.3% 7.9% -4.8% 6.4% 6.8% 4.9% 1.9% 6.4% 8.6% 25.2% -14.2% 6.4%

LENGHT OF STAY

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan - Nov 23 8.2 4.3 3.6 7.1 7.7 4.2 3.1 6.7 9.9 5.2 4.6 8.5

Jan - Nov 24 8.2 4.5 3.9 7.2 7.7 4.3 3.5 6.8 9.5 5.5 4.8 8.5

Change 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.2 -0.4 0.3 0.2 0.0

GUESTS AND BEDNIGHTS BY PLACE OF RESIDENCE

Note: LZ* (Lanzarote), FV* (Fuerteventura), GC* (Gran Canaria), TF* (Tenerife), LG* (La Gomera), LP* (La Palma) and EH* (El Hierro).
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0

100

200

300

400

J F M A M J J A S O N D

K
Guests

2023 2024

8%

4%

-12%

4%

7% 8%

-5%

6%

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Year on year variation: Jan-Nov 24/23

Guests Bednights

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

United
Kingdom

Germany Nordics Spanish
Mainland

Canary
Islands

Others

K
Guests: January - November

2023 2024

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

Madrid Catalonia Andalusia Basque
Country

Canary
Islands

Others

K
Spanish guests: January - November

2023 2024

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

LZ* FV* GC* TF* LG* LP* EH*

K

Guests by island of residence: Jan-Nov

2023 2024

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Million
Bednights

2023 2024

0

2

4

6

8

10

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Lenght of stay

2023 2024



 Main tourist accommodation indicators

 GRAN CANARIA (January - November  2024)

OCCUPANCY RATE PER ROOM / APARTMENT

ADR (Average Daily Rate)

REVPAR (Revenue Per Available Room)

Note: "Guests indicator" refers to number of guests checking in as new arrivals.

Source: Encuestas de Alojamiento Turístico (ISTAC)
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